
LEGISLATION IN BRIEF: 

Staff Recommendation

Applicable Dates:  

Prepared by:

Date Prepared:

Reviewed by:

Date Reviewed

Discussion  (including relationship to other Council 
actions)

Fact Sheet Color Codes
User Entered Field

City Department

Costs in Future Fiscal 
Years?

Annual Revenue 
Increase/Decrease

Board or Commission 
Recommendation

Cost of Legislation 
current Fiscal Year

Future Impacts

Applicants/ 
Proponents Other

LEGISLATIVE FACT SHEET

Programs, Departments, or Groups Affected

Approval Deadline:
Legislation Number:

What is the reason for this legislation?

Sub-Program in Budget (page #)

Sponsor(s)

User Select From Menu
For OMB Use

Reference Numbers

Citywide Business Plan Goal

Citywide Business Plan Objective

Citywide Business Plan Strategy


	Sheet1

	Legislation Number: 220756
	Approval Deadline: 
	LEGISLATION IN BRIEF: Authorizing a $988,090.77 Amendment No. 7 to a contract with HNTB Corporation for the Design Airport Development project at KCI Airport for a total contract amount of $12,074,433.12; authorizing the Director of Aviation to increase this contract amendment by a contingency amount of $197,618.15; and authorizing a maximum expenditure under this Amendment of $1,185,708.92.
	What is the reason for this legislationRow1: Authorizing a $988,090.77 Amendment No. 7 to a contract with HNTB Corporation for the Design Airport Development project at KCI Airport for a total contract amount of $12,074,433.12; authorizing the Director of Aviation to increase this contract amendment by a contingency amount of $197,618.15; and authorizing a maximum expenditure under this Amendment of $1,185,708.92.
	Sponsors: Aviation Department
	Programs Departments or Groups AffectedRow1: Aviation Department
	SubProgram in Budget page Row1: 
	City DepartmentAppilicants Proponents: Aviation Department
	Discussion  including relationship to other Council acitonsRow1: This scope of services is for performing project management, design, and bidding services for the rehabilitation of the Taxiway E and Taxiway J (between Taxiways C and D).

HNTB is our 5 year on-call FAA airside consultant/designer. They are responsible for design, FAA grant approvals and construction administration for all our FAA grant and airfield programs.  This Amendment 7 is following the FAA process and our CIP 5-year project program, to complete Taxiway E and Taxiway J Rehab, per FAA grant approval and funding.
	OtherAppilicants Proponents: 
	OtherBoard or Commission Recommendation: 
	OtherBoard or Commission Recommendation_2: 
	Future ImpactsRow1: None
	Cost of Legislation current Fiscal Year: 988,090.77
	Costs in Future Fiscal Years: 
	Citywide Business Plan GoalRow1: Infrastructure and Accessibility
	Annual Revenue IncreaseDecrease: 
	Applicable Dates: 
	Citywide Business Plan ObjectiveRow1: ngage in efforts to strategically invest in the City’s infrastructure and explore emerging technologies
	Prepared by: Sara Hurst
	Date Prepared: 8-11-22
	Prepared by_2: 
	Citywide Business Plan StrategyRow1: 
Develop and update sustainable infrastructure plans that include a comprehensive asset management plan for critical assets that include the goal of keeping infrastructure assets at good or better condition.

	Date Reviewed: 
	Reference NumbersRow1: 
	Dropdown1: [For]
	Dropdown2: [N/A]
	Dropdown3: [No]


